

ICHOR HOLDINGS, LTD.

Reported by **DEB DIPANJAN**

FORM 4

(Statement of Changes in Beneficial Ownership)

Filed 08/24/17 for the Period Ending 08/23/17

Address 3185 LAURELVIEW CT.

FREMONT, CA, 94538

Telephone 510-897-5200

CIK 0001652535

Symbol ICHR

Fiscal Year 12/27





[] Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. *See* Instruction 1(b).

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB APPROVAL OMB Number: 3235-0287 Estimated average burden hours per response... 0.5

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

Name and Address of Reporting Person *					2.	2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol								5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable)				
DEB DIPANJAN					I	ICHOR HOLDINGS, LTD. [ICHR]												
(Last)	(First	rst) (Middle)			3.	3. Date of Earliest Transaction (MM/DD/YYYY)								X _ Director _ X _ 10% Owner Officer (give title below) Other (specify below)				
ONE LETTERMAN						8/23/2017												
DRIVE, BU			ľE 41	10														
	(Stre	eet)			4.	If Ar	nendm	ent, Date	Orig	ginal Fil	ed (MM/	DD/YY	YY)	6. Individual o	or Joint/G	roup Filing	(Check App	icable Line)
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94129														_ X _ Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting Person				
(City) (State) (Zip)												Form free by More than One Reporting Person						
			Table	e I - N	on-De	erivat	ive Se	curities A	cqu	ired, Di	sposed	of, or	Be	neficially Own	ed			
1.Title of Security (Instr. 3) 2. Trans. Da			. Date	2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any		3. Trans. Code (Instr. 8)		4. Securities Acquired (A Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)				5. Amount of Securities Beneficially Owner Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)			6. 7. Nature Ownership Form: Beneficial			
								Code	v	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	e					Ownership (Instr. 4)
Ordinary Shares, par value \$0.0001 8/23/2017				017			S		799564 (1)	D	\$18.50	(2)	5820770			I	See footnote	
	Tab	le II - Der	ivativ	e Secu	rities	Bene	ficiall	y Owned	(e.g	g., puts.	calls,	warrai	nts,	, options, conve	rtible sec	urities)		
1. Title of Derivate Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative	3. Trans. Date	Execut			str. 8) De Ac Dis		Jumber of ivative Securities quired (A) or posed of (D) tr. 3, 4 and 5)		6. Date Exercisable and Expiration Date			rities vativ	s Underlying	Derivative Security	9. Number of derivative Securities Beneficially Owned	Form of Derivative Security:	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
	Security				Code	V	(A)	(D)		ate kercisable	Expiration Date	Title		nount or Number of ares		Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 4)	Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	

Explanation of Responses:

- (1) Includes (a) 711,241 ordinary shares that were directly held by Francisco Partners III (Cayman), L.P. ("FP III Cayman"), (b) 8,214 ordinary shares that were directly held by Francisco Partners Parallel Fund III (Cayman), L.P. ("FPPF III Cayman") and (c) 80,109 ordinary shares that were directly held by Ichor Investment Holdings, LLC ("IIH LLC").
- (2) Represents the offering price to the public in the secondary offering of \$19.32 per ordinary share, net of underwriters' discount of \$0.82 per ordinary share.
- (3) Francisco Partners GP III (Cayman), L.P. ("FP GP Cayman III") is the general partner of each of FP III Cayman and FPPF III Cayman and the manager of IIH LLC. Francisco Partners GP Management III (Cayman), Limited ("FP GP Management III") is the general partner of FP GP Cayman III. In those capacities, FP GP III and FP GP Management III may be deemed to share voting and dispositive power with respect to the shares owned by FP III Cayman and IIH LLC. FP GP III and FP GP Management III may be deemed to share voting and dispositive power with respect to the shares owned by FP III Cayman, FPPF III Cayman and IIH LLC. The Reporting Person is a member of an investment committee of FP GP Management III and may be deemed to beneficially own such shares. The Reporting Person disclaims beneficial ownership of any shares, except to the extent of his pecuniary interest.

Reporting Owners

Penarting Owner Name / Address	Relationships							
Reporting Owner Name / Address	Director	10% Owner	hips rOfficer	Other				
DEB DIPANJAN ONE LETTERMAN DRIVE BUILDING C, SUITE 410 SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94129	X	X						

Signatures

/s/ Robert M. Hayward by Power of Attorney

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB control number.